Sammypalooza

Description:

Date Created: 4/5/2017 1:30:26 PM
Date Range: 4/11/2017 10:00:00 AM - 4/28/2017 12:00:00 PM
Total Respondents: 91

Q1. Student ActivitiesWhich of the following activities are you most likely to attend? (Check all that apply)

Count

90
66
52
54
43
22
13
13

1

91
354

Respondent %

Count

1

98.90%
72.53%
57.14%
59.34%
47.25%
24.18%
14.29%
14.29%

1.10%

Percent

100.00%

Respondents

Responses

Response %
25.42%
18.64%
14.69%
15.25%
12.15%

6.21%
3.67%
3.67%
0.28%

BSSSss Drag Show

Concerts

Entertainment (e.g., comedians, hypnotists, performers)

Festivals (showcases, organizational fairs)

Late Night Events (e.g., dance parties, inflatables, karaoke, laser tag, etc.)
Movies/Films

Performing Arts (e.g., dance, music, poetry, theatre)

Speakers

Visual Art (e.g., art shows, artists lectures, activist art)

Other (please specify)

Q2. Which of the following speaker topics are most appealing to you? (Check all that apply)

Count
25
36
49
55
14
18
17
27

91
246

Respondent %

27.47%
39.56%
53.85%
60.44%
15.38%
19.78%
18.68%
29.67%
5.49%
Count Percent
1 20.00%
1 20.00%
1 20.00%
1 20.00%
Respondents
Responses

Response %
10.16%
14.63%
19.92%
22.36%

5.69%
7.32%
6.91%
10.98%

2.03%

Academic issues

Cultural issues

Current events

Motivational

Political issues
Religious/Spirituality issues
Sexuality/Gender issues
Sport/Athletic issues

Other (please specify)

dont like public speakers

Medicine

more right wing speakers

Music

Q3. Which of the following concert music genres are most appealing to you? (Check all that apply)

Count
4

47

15

70

68

Respondent %

4.40%
51.65%
16.48%
76.92%
74.73%

Response %
1.53%
18.01%
5.75%
26.82%
26.05%

Americana/Folk
Country
Electronic/Dance
Hip Hop/Rap
Pop/ R&B



26 28.57% 9.96% | Rock

18 19.78% 6.90% Singer/Songwriter
7 7.69% 2.68% World/Cultural
6 6.59% 2.30% Other (please specify)
Count Percent

1 16.67% = Baroque
1 16.67% M Blues
1 16.67% M First Nations music
1 16.67% & Spanish
1 16.67% & spanish bachata
1 16.67% = texas country

91 Respondents

261 Responses

Q4. Would you say that there is too much, too little, or just enough programming on weekdays (Mon. - Thurs.)?

Count Percent
0 0.00% Too much
33 36.26% === Too little
38 41.76% — Just enough
20 21.98% == Don't know

91 Respondents

Q5. Would you say that there is too much, too little, or just enough programming on weekends (Fri., Sat., Sun.)?

Count Percent
0 0.00% Too much
53 58.24% = Too little
18 19.78% W= Just enough
20 21.98% == Don't know

91 Respondents

Q6. Which day(s) of the week would you prefer to attend events? (Check up to three)

Count Respondent % Response %
10 10.99% 4.29% W& Monday
15 16.48% 6.44% & Tuesday
36 39.56% 15.45% &= Wednesday
47 51.65% 20.17% W= Thursday
71 78.02% 30.47% == Friday
47 51.65% 20.17% == Saturday
7 7.69% 3.00% 1 Sunday

91 Respondents

233 Responses

Q7. What are the most common ways you learn about student activities? (Check up to five)
Count Respondent % Response %
57 73.08% 19.66% = Posters around campus

0 0.00% 0.00% The Houstonian Newspaper



0 0.00% 0.00% Radio

47 60.26% 16.21% & E-mail
15 19.23% 5.17% Facebook
29 37.18% 10.00% | Twitter
31 39.74% 10.69% | Instagram
21 26.92% 7.24% SHSU.EDU website
6 7.69% 2.07% Staff/Faculty member
45 57.69% 15.52% & Word of mouth
27 34.62% 9.31% Yard signs/ boards outside around campus
7 8.97% 2.41% SHSU online events calendar
0 0.00% 0.00% Other (please specify)
Count Percent
5 6.41% 1.72% | never seem to hear about student activities

78 Respondents

290 Responses

Q8. How do you prefer to learn about student activities? (Check up to five)

Count Respondent % Response %
46 58.97% 16.49% = Posters around campus
1 1.28% 0.36% The Houstonian Newspaper
1 1.28% 0.36% Radio
54 69.23% 19.35% &= E-mail
19 24.36% 6.81% Facebook
28 35.90% 10.04% | Twitter
26 33.33% 9.32% Instagram
23 29.49% 8.24% SHSU.EDU website
6 7.69% 2.15% Staff/Faculty member
28 35.90% 10.04% | Word of mouth
34 43.59% 12.19% 1 Yard signs/ boards outside around campus
12 15.38% 4.30% SHSU online events calendar
0 0.00% 0.00% Other (please specify)
Count Percent
1 1.28% 0.36% | never seem to hear about student activities

78 Respondents

279 Responses

Q9. Please list suggestions for better promoting student activities:

Count Percent
20 100.009 |Se—
Count Percent
1 5.00% -be able to schedule the events when nothing overlaps -being able to attract people by the
content of the activity
1 5.00% do what you do
1 5.00% Email exclusively for events for that month

1 5.00% Every event is promoted well in my opinion | go to the ones that look good.



20

1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
1 5.00%
Respondents

Everything is ok

Hand out flyers

Handing out flyers

Having a tent/table outside during the week.
| hear about events just fine.

Instagram live or anything live

maybe get professors to tell us about things? they see us the most when we are on campus
to that would be a way for more students to hear about events

more emails
More flyers
n/a

N/A

None

Perhaps have people handing out flyers, | usually don't hear about events until after the fact,
or | forget that they are taking place.

Promoting on the yard
Sending out flyers directly to student emails

Social media

Q10. What, if anything, prevents you from participating in student activities? (Check all that apply)

Count
22

48

11

23

41

4

34

15

o o O NN

18
12

19

78

Respondent %

Count

1

28.21%
61.54%
14.10%
29.49%
52.56%

5.13%
43.59%
19.23%

2.56%
2.56%
0.00%
7.69%
0.00%
23.08%
15.38%
8.97%
5.13%
24.36%
1.28%
Percent
100.00%

2.56%

Respondents

Response %
8.12%
17.71%
4.06%
8.49%
15.13%
1.48%
12.55%
5.54%

0.74%
0.74%
0.00%
2.21%
0.00%
6.64%
4.43%
2.58%
1.48%
7.01%
0.37%

0.74%

No interest
L No time/too busy
Family obligations
Work
N Times/days of activities are not convenient
Inconvenience of commuting and returning to campus
I Interferes with academic obligations (e.g., studying, group work, etc.)

Interferes with social commitments (e.g., going out, socializing with friends,
etc.)

Spiritual/religious principles prevent participation
Commitments to off-campus activities

Varsity Athletics

Unsure of how to get involved

Unable to bring children/spouse

| don't like to participate alone

| am too shy

| do not feel accepted/events are unwelcoming
There isn't anything | like to participate in

Class

Other (please specify)

Powerlifting Club Practice

Nothing prevents me from participating in activities that interest me



271 Responses

Q11. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, | feel a stronger sense of belonging

at Sam Houston State University.

Count
27

24

7

3

5

66

Q12. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, | have developed an increased sense
of connectedness to Sam Houston State University.

Count
27

28

7

1

3

66

Q13. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, | have had increased exposure to

Percent
40.91%
36.36%
10.61%
4.55%
7.58%

Respondents

Percent
40.91%
42.42%
10.61%
1.52%
4.55%

Respondents

diverse populations and experiences.

Count
33

24

4

1

4

66

Q14. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - Involvement in student activities contributes to a student's success at SHSU.

Count
23
32

66

Percent
50.00%
36.36%
6.06%
1.52%
6.06%

Respondents

Percent
34.85%
48.48%
7.58%
1.52%
7.58%

Respondents

Strongly agree

Moderately agree

Moderately disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis to judge

Strongly agree

Moderately agree

Moderately disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis to judge

Strongly agree

Moderately agree

Moderately disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis to judge

Strongly agree

Moderately agree

Moderately disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis to judge



Q15. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - Overall, student activities programs are effectively promoted.

Count
18

34

8

4

2

66

Percent
27.27%
51.52%
12.12%
6.06%
3.03%

Respondents

Strongly agree
Moderately agree
Moderately disagree
Strongly disagree

No basis to judge

Q16. Please describe what you consider the most meaningful student program you've attended during your time at SHSU:

Count

27

Percent

100.00%

Count

27 Respondents

1

1

Percent
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%

3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
7.41%

3.70%

3.70%

3.70%

3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
7.41%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%
3.70%

3.70%
3.70%

3.70%

3.70%

All paws in
ASL presentation

Comedy showcase is the best because everyone different race gender sexuality can all
come together under one roof and just laugh

Everyone is friendly.

Firefest

haven't attended a meaningful one
| don't know

| haven't attended many. And all | have attended was Sammy Palooza and Comedy
Showcase

| really enjoyed the concert, and the election event.

I'm not sure if this was put on by SHSU, but it was an event where an ex racist/Nazi came to
talk about his experiences

Idk

if you really knew me

Kat Comedy Showcase

Money Management

Musical orchestra concert with a friend of mine who was performing.
Sammy palooza

Sammypalooza

SammyPalooza

Sammypalooza 2015. Josh Turner was amazing and | will never forget it.

sammypalooza is always a fun time, especially with the eli young band this year. music is a
big part of my life so having it on campus is awesome

Sex in the Dark
the carnival

the concerts because i could be around all my friends and as a college student, i dont have
the money to spend tickets.

The most meaningful student program | have attended was the one school one book
seminar this past semester

Q17. Please describe what you consider the most meaningful cultural campus program you've attended during your time at SHSU:

Count

Percent



22

22

100.00%
Count
1
1

1

Respondents

Percent
4.55%
4.55%

4.55%

4.55%
4.55%

4.55%

4.55%
4.55%
4.55%
4.55%
4.55%
4.55%
9.09%
4.55%
4.55%
4.55%
4.55%

4.55%

4.55%

4.55%

4.55%

Comedy showcase is the best because everyone different race gender sexuality can all
come together under one roof and just laugh

Gamma Sigma Kappa fair
haven't

i attended a lecture on eating disorders and it was very enlightening to see just how
widespread that issue is and how it can really affect anyone

| don't know

I've never attended any.
Idk

if you really knew me
Movie night

N/a

N/A

na

None

Sammypalooza
Sammypalooza Concert

the most meaning full cultural campus program | have attended has to be the music nation
programs

The organizations at SHSU have been great.

To be honest, | don't really know because the cultural event | wanted to go to, | never heard
it was even taking place, and | wish more was done in November for Native Americans

When diversity council used to have different culture's food on the yard

Q18. Do you have any additional suggestions regarding campus activities?

Count

6

60
66

Percent
9.09%
Count
1
1

1
1
90.91%

Respondents

Yes (please explain)

Percent

16.67% =
16.67% =
16.67% M

16.67% =

16.67% M
16.67% =

—— No

Better performers at sammypoolza. Better giveaways at sporting events
-better performers for sammy palooza and better times

| feel like a vast majority of the events hosted are left leaning in nature and some speakers
should be brought in that are more right leaning because | do not feel that | am fully
represented on campus which representation is apparently a big deal to a lot of people. Also
put in an EDM DJ next year for sammypalooza, that wouldbe dope.

I really wish more was done during Native American history month, because as an
indigenous individual, | feel alone at Sam because | can't exactly connect to others, and
have had people make fun of my traditional clothes, etc. Basically | just wish there was more
to showcase Indigenous people.

Magicians and mentalist

There is too little advertisements for the student activities.



Q19. Which best describes your gender identity?

Count
19

44

0

2

65

Percent
29.23%
67.69%
0.00%
3.08%

Respondents

Q20. Which best describes your sexual identity?

Count
2

1

53

6
65

Percent
3.08%
1.54%

81.54%
0.00%
1.54%
1.54%
1.54%
9.23%

Respondents

Q21. Which best describes your race/ethnicity?

Count
0

1

1

16

18

22
8
65

Q22. Class level:
Count

21

12

18

13

65

Percent
0.00%
1.54%
1.54%

24.62%
0.00%

27.69%
6.15%
0.00%

33.85%
4.62%

Respondents

Percent
32.31%
18.46%
27.69%
20.00%

1.54%

0.00%

Respondents

Male
Female
Other

| prefer not to respond

Bisexual

Gay
Heterosexual
Intersexed
Lesbian
Questioning
Other

| prefer not to respond

Alaskan Native

American Indian

Asian

Black or African American
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic

Multi

Other

White or Caucasian

| prefer not to respond

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Master's student

Doctoral student



Q23. Did you transfer to Sam Houston State University from another college or university?

Count
20
45
65

Percent
30.77%
69.23%

Respondents

Yes

No

Q24. Which best describes where you are living now while attending college at SHSU?

Count
33
15
14

65

Percent
50.77%
23.08%
21.54%
0.00%
0.00%
4.62%

Respondents

Residence hall or other campus housing (not fraternity/sorority housing)
Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within walking distance of the institution
Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within driving distance of the institution
Fraternity housing

Sorority housing

None of the above
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