Sammypalooza Description: Date Created: 4/5/2017 1:30:26 PM Date Range: 4/11/2017 10:00:00 AM - 4/28/2017 12:00:00 PM Total Respondents: 91

Q1. Student A	ctivitiesWhi	ich of the follow	wing activities ar	e you most likely	/ to attend? (Check all that apply)
Count	Respo	ndent %	Response %		
90		98.90%	25.42%		Concerts
66		72.53%	18.64%		Entertainment (e.g., comedians, hypnotists, performers)
52		57.14%	14.69%		Festivals (showcases, organizational fairs)
54		59.34%	15.25%		Late Night Events (e.g., dance parties, inflatables, karaoke, laser tag, etc.)
43		47.25%	12.15%		Movies/Films
22		24.18%	6.21%		Performing Arts (e.g., dance, music, poetry, theatre)
13		14.29%	3.67%		Speakers
13		14.29%	3.67%		Visual Art (e.g., art shows, artists lectures, activist art)
1		1.10%	0.28%		Other (please specify)
	Count	Percent			
	1	100.00%		Drag Show	
91	Responde	ents			
354	Response	S			

Q2. Which of	Q2. Which of the following speaker topics are most appealing to you? (Check all that apply)				
Count	Responder	nt %	Response %		
25	27.4	47%	10.16%	Academic issues	
36	39.5	56%	14.63%	Cultural issues	
49	53.8	85%	19.92%	Current events	
55	60.4	44%	22.36%	Motivational	
14	15.3	38%	5.69%	Political issues	
18	19.7	78%	7.32%	Religious/Spirituality issues	
17	18.6	68%	6.91%	Sexuality/Gender issues	
27	29.6	67%	10.98%	Sport/Athletic issues	
5	5.4	49%	2.03%	Other (please specify)	
	Count	Percent			
	1	20.00%		dont like public speakers	
	1	20.00%		Medicine	
	1	20.00%		more right wing speakers	
	1	20.00%		Music	
91	Respondents				
246	Responses				

Q3. Which of the	e following concert mu	sic genres are mos	st appealing to you? (Check all that apply)
Count	Respondent %	Response %	
4	4.40%	1.53%	Americana/Folk
47	51.65%	18.01%	Country
15	16.48%	5.75%	Electronic/Dance
70	76.92%	26.82%	Hip Hop/Rap
68	74.73%	26.05%	Pop/ R&B

26	;	28.57%	9.96%	Rock
18	3	19.78%	6.90%	Singer/Songwriter
7	,	7.69%	2.68%	World/Cultural
6	5	6.59%	2.30%	Other (please specify)
	Count	Percent		
	1	16.67% 📕		Baroque
	1	16.67% 📕		Blues
	1	16.67% 📕		First Nations music
	1	16.67%		Spanish
	1	16.67% 📕		spanish bachata
	1	16.67%		texas country
91	Responde	nts		
261	Response	S		
Q4. Would y	/ou say that th	nere is too much, t	too little, or ju	ust enough programming on weekdays (Mon Thurs.)?
C	Count	Percent		
	0	0.00%		Too much
	33	36.26%		Too little
	38	41.76%		Just enough

 20
 21.98%
 Don't know

 91
 Respondents

Q5. Would you say	Q5. Would you say that there is too much, too little, or just enough programming on weekends (Fri., Sat., Sun.)?					
Count	Percent					
0	0.00%	Too much				
53	58.24%	Too little				
18	19.78%	Just enough				
20	21.98%	Don't know				
91	Respondents					

Q6. Which day(s)	6. Which day(s) of the week would you prefer to attend events? (Check up to three)							
Count	Respondent %	Response %						
10	10.99%	4.29%		Monday				
15	16.48%	6.44%		Tuesday				
36	39.56%	15.45%		Wednesday				
47	51.65%	20.17%		Thursday				
71	78.02%	30.47%		Friday				
47	51.65%	20.17%		Saturday				
7	7.69%	3.00%		Sunday				
91	Respondents							
233	Responses							
07 What are the	7 What are the most common ways you learn about student activities? (Check up to five)							

	Q7. What are the most common ways you learn about student activities? (Check up to five)					
	Count	Respondent %	Response %			
	57	73.08%	19.66%	Posters around campus		
	0	0.00%	0.00%	The Houstonian Newspaper		
- 14						

0	0.00%	0.00%	Radio
47	60.26%	16.21%	E-mail
15	19.23%	5.17%	Facebook
29	37.18%	10.00%	Twitter
31	39.74%	10.69%	Instagram
21	26.92%	7.24%	SHSU.EDU website
6	7.69%	2.07%	Staff/Faculty member
45	57.69%	15.52%	Word of mouth
27	34.62%	9.31%	Yard signs/ boards outside around campus
7	8.97%	2.41%	SHSU online events calendar
0	0.00%	0.00%	Other (please specify)
	Count Percent		
5	6.41%	1.72%	I never seem to hear about student activities
78	Respondents		

290 Responses

Q8. How do y	Q8. How do you prefer to learn about student activities? (Check up to five)					
Count	Respondent %	Response %				
46	58.97%	16.49%		Posters around campus		
1	1.28%	0.36%		The Houstonian Newspaper		
1	1.28%	0.36%		Radio		
54	69.23%	19.35%		E-mail		
19	24.36%	6.81%		Facebook		
28	35.90%	10.04%		Twitter		
26	33.33%	9.32%		Instagram		
23	29.49%	8.24%		SHSU.EDU website		
6	7.69%	2.15%		Staff/Faculty member		
28	35.90%	10.04%		Word of mouth		
34	43.59%	12.19%		Yard signs/ boards outside around campus		
12	15.38%	4.30%		SHSU online events calendar		
0	0.00%	0.00%		Other (please specify)		
	Count Percer	nt				
1	1.28%	0.36%		I never seem to hear about student activities		
78	Respondents					
279	Responses					

Q9. Please list suggestions for better promoting student activities: Count Percent 20 100.00% Count Percent 1 5.00% -be able to schedule the events when nothing overlaps -being able to attract people by the content of the activity 1 5.00% do what you do 5.00% 1 Email exclusively for events for that month 5.00% Every event is promoted well in my opinion I go to the ones that look good. 1

1	5.00%	Everything is ok
1	5.00%	Hand out flyers
1	5.00%	Handing out flyers
1	5.00%	Having a tent/table outside during the week.
1	5.00%	I hear about events just fine.
1	5.00%	Instagram live or anything live
1	5.00%	maybe get professors to tell us about things? they see us the most when we are on campus to that would be a way for more students to hear about events
1	5.00%	more emails
1	5.00%	More flyers
1	5.00%	n/a
1	5.00%	N/A
1	5.00%	None
1	5.00%	Perhaps have people handing out flyers, I usually don't hear about events until after the fac or I forget that they are taking place.
1	5.00%	Promoting on the yard
1	5.00%	Sending out flyers directly to student emails
1	5.00%	Social media

Q10. What, if anything, prevents you from participating in student activities? (Check all that apply)

Count	Respondent %	Response %	
22	28.21%	8.12%	No interest
48	61.54%	17.71%	No time/too busy
11	14.10%	4.06%	Family obligations
23	29.49%	8.49%	Work
41	52.56%	15.13%	Times/days of activities are not convenient
4	5.13%	1.48%	Inconvenience of commuting and returning to campus
34	43.59%	12.55%	Interferes with academic obligations (e.g., studying, group work, etc.)
15	19.23%	5.54%	Interferes with social commitments (e.g., going out, socializing with friends, etc.)
2	2.56%	0.74%	Spiritual/religious principles prevent participation
2	2.56%	0.74%	Commitments to off-campus activities
0	0.00%	0.00%	Varsity Athletics
6	7.69%	2.21%	Unsure of how to get involved
0	0.00%	0.00%	Unable to bring children/spouse
18	23.08%	6.64%	I don't like to participate alone
12	15.38%	4.43%	I am too shy
7	8.97%	2.58%	I do not feel accepted/events are unwelcoming
4	5.13%	1.48%	There isn't anything I like to participate in
19	24.36%	7.01%	Class
1	1.28%	0.37%	Other (please specify)
	Count Percent		
	1 100.00%		Powerlifting Club Practice
2	2.56%	0.74%	Nothing prevents me from participating in activities that interest me
78	Respondents		

271 Responses

Q11. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, I feel a stronger sense of belonging at Sam Houston State University.

Count	Percent	
27	40.91%	Strongly agree
24	36.36%	Moderately agree
7	10.61%	Moderately disagree
3	4.55%	Strongly disagree
5	7.58%	No basis to judge
66	Respondents	

Q12. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, I have developed an increased sense of connectedness to Sam Houston State University.

Count	Percent	
27	40.91%	Strongly agree
28	42.42%	Moderately agree
7	10.61%	Moderately disagree
1	1.52%	Strongly disagree
3	4.55%	No basis to judge
66	Respondents	

Q13. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - As a result of participating in student activities, I have had increased exposure to diverse populations and experiences.

Count	Percent	
33	50.00%	Strongly agree
24	36.36%	Moderately agree
4	6.06%	Moderately disagree
1	1.52%	Strongly disagree
4	6.06%	No basis to judge
66	Respondents	

Q14. Please indica	Q14. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - Involvement in student activities contributes to a student's success at SHSU.					
Count	Percent					
23	34.85%		Strongly agree			
32	48.48%		Moderately agree			
5	7.58%		Moderately disagree			
1	1.52%		Strongly disagree			
5	7.58%		No basis to judge			
66	Respondents					

Q15. Please indica	Q15. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following: - Overall, student activities programs are effectively promoted.						
Count	Percent						
18	27.27%		Strongly agree				
34	51.52%		Moderately agree				
8	12.12%		Moderately disagree				
4	6.06%		Strongly disagree				
2	3.03%		No basis to judge				
66	Respondents						

Count 27	Percent 100.00%	_	
21		Doroont	
	Count	Percent	
	1	3.70%	All paws in
	1	3.70%	ASL presentation
	1	3.70%	Comedy showcase is the best because everyone different race gender sexuality can a come together under one roof and just laugh
	1	3.70%	Everyone is friendly.
	1	3.70%	Firefest
	1	3.70%	haven't attended a meaningful one
	2	7.41%	I don't know
	1	3.70%	I haven't attended many. And all I have attended was Sammy Palooza and Comedy Showcase
	1	3.70%	I really enjoyed the concert, and the election event.
	1	3.70%	I'm not sure if this was put on by SHSU, but it was an event where an ex racist/Nazi ca talk about his experiences
	1	3.70%	ldk
	1	3.70%	if you really knew me
	1	3.70%	Kat Comedy Showcase
	1	3.70%	Money Management
	1	3.70%	Musical orchestra concert with a friend of mine who was performing.
	1	3.70%	Sammy palooza
	2	7.41%	Sammypalooza
	1	3.70%	SammyPalooza
	1	3.70%	Sammypalooza & battle of the piney woods!!!!!
	1	3.70%	Sammypalooza 2015. Josh Turner was amazing and I will never forget it.
	1	3.70%	sammypalooza is always a fun time, especially with the eli young band this year. music big part of my life so having it on campus is awesome
	1	3.70%	Sex in the Dark
	1	3.70%	the carnival
	1	3.70%	the concerts because i could be around all my friends and as a college student, i dont the money to spend tickets.
	1	3.70%	The most meaningful student program I have attended was the one school one book seminar this past semester

Q17. Please describe what you consider the most meaningful cultural campus program you've attended during your time at SHSU:

Count Percent

22	100.00%			
	Count	Percent		
	1	4.55%		
	1	4.55%	L k	pattle of the piney woods!!!!!
	1	4.55%		Comedy showcase is the best because everyone different race gender sexuality can all come together under one roof and just laugh
	1	4.55%	(Gamma Sigma Kappa fair
	1	4.55%	l ł	naven't
	1	4.55%		attended a lecture on eating disorders and it was very enlightening to see just how widespread that issue is and how it can really affect anyone
	1	4.55%		don't know
	1	4.55%		've never attended any.
	1	4.55%		dk
	1	4.55%	i	f you really knew me
	1	4.55%		Movie night
	1	4.55%	1	N/a
	2	9.09%	1	N/A
	1	4.55%	r	na
	1	4.55%	1	None
	1	4.55%		Sammypalooza
	1	4.55%		Sammypalooza Concert
	1	4.55%		he most meaning full cultural campus program I have attended has to be the music nation programs
	1	4.55%		The organizations at SHSU have been great.
	1	4.55%		To be honest, I don't really know because the cultural event I wanted to go to, I never hea t was even taking place, and I wish more was done in November for Native Americans
	1	4.55%		When diversity council used to have different culture's food on the yard
22	Respondents			

			onal suggestic	ons regarding	g campus activities?
Cou	unt	Percent			
	6	9.09%		Yes (plea	ise explain)
		Count	Percent		
		1	16.67% 📕		Better performers at sammypoolza. Better giveaways at sporting events
		1	16.67% 📕		-better performers for sammy palooza and better times
		1	16.67% 퇵		I feel like a vast majority of the events hosted are left leaning in nature and some speakers should be brought in that are more right leaning because I do not feel that I am fully represented on campus which representation is apparently a big deal to a lot of people. Also put in an EDM DJ next year for sammypalooza, that wouldbe dope.
		1	16.67% 🔳		I really wish more was done during Native American history month, because as an indigenous individual, I feel alone at Sam because I can't exactly connect to others, and have had people make fun of my traditional clothes, etc. Basically I just wish there was more to showcase Indigenous people.
		1	16.67% 📕		Magicians and mentalist
		1	16.67% 📕		There is too little advertisements for the student activities.
	60	90.91%		No	
	66	Respondents			

Q19. Which best d	Q19. Which best describes your gender identity?						
Count	Percent						
19	29.23%		Male				
44	67.69%		Female				
0	0.00%		Other				
2	3.08%		I prefer not to respond				
65	Respondents						



Q20. Which beet describes your sexual dentity.							
Count	Percent						
2	3.08%		Bisexual				
1	1.54%		Gay				
53	81.54%		Heterosexual				
0	0.00%		Intersexed				
1	1.54%		Lesbian				
1	1.54%		Questioning				
1	1.54%		Other				
6	9.23%		I prefer not to respond				
65	Respondents						

Q21. Which best d	Q21. Which best describes your race/ethnicity?					
Count	Percent					
0	0.00%		Alaskan Native			
1	1.54%		American Indian			
1	1.54%		Asian			
16	24.62%		Black or African American			
0	0.00%		Hawaiian or Pacific Islander			
18	27.69%		Hispanic			
4	6.15%		Multi			
0	0.00%		Other			
22	33.85%		White or Caucasian			
3	4.62%		I prefer not to respond			
65	Respondents					

Q22. Class level:		
Count	Percent	
21	32.31%	Freshman
12	18.46%	Sophomore
18	27.69%	Junior
13	20.00%	Senior
1	1.54%	Master's student
0	0.00%	Doctoral student
65	Respondents	

Q23. Did you trans	223. Did you transfer to Sam Houston State University from another college or university?					
Count	Percent					
20	30.77%	Yes				
45	69.23%	No				
65	Respondents					
Q24. Which best d	escribes where you are living now while	e attending college at SHSU?				
Count	Percent					
33	50.77%	Residence hall or other campus housing (not fraternity/sorority housing)				
15	23.08%	Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within walking distance of the institution				

		· · · · ·
14	21.54%	Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within driving distance of the institution
0	0.00%	Fraternity housing
0	0.00%	Sorority housing
3	4.62%	None of the above
65	Respondents	